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Scott Larsen, Area Resource Soil Scientist

Palmyra Area Office
6465 Highway 168, Suite C
Palmyra, MO  63461-3023

573.769.3512 x133
scott.larsen@mo.usda.gov

Wyn Kelley, Soil Conservationist
Fulton Wetland Emphasis Team

4549 State Road H
Fulton, MO  65251
573.592.1400 x6

wyn.kelley@mo.usda.gov

Dave Skaer, Area Resource Soil Scientist
Jefferson County Field Office
10820 Highway 21, Suite 203

Hillsboro, MO  63048
636.789.2441 x109

dave.skaer@mo.usda.gov

Rod Taylor, Soil Scientist
Jackson Area Office

480 West Jackson Trails
Jackson, MO  63755-2665

573.243.1467 x115
rod.taylor@mo.usda.gov

Dave Kacirek, Area Resources Soil Scientist
St. Joseph NRCS Area Office

3915 Oakland Avenue, Suite 103
St. Joseph, MO  64506-4920

816.232.6555 x138
david.kacirek@mo.usda.gov

Allan Johnston, Area Resource Soil Scientist
Springfield MLRA Soil Survey Office

688 South State Highway B, Suite 500
Springfield, MO  65802

417.831.5246 x133
allan.johnston@mo.usda.gov

Melvin Simmons, MLRA Team Leader
Gallatin MLRA Soil Survey Office

209 Ash Street
Gallatin, MO  64640-1185

660.663.3703 x127
melvin.simmons@mo.usda.gov

Gene Campbell, MLRA Team Leader
& Sheila Staton-Clifton, Soil Scientist

Clinton MLRA Soil Survey Office
1306 North 2nd Street

Clinton, MO  64735
660.885.5567 x 132

gene.campbell@mo.usda.gov
sheila.statonclifton@mo.usda.gov


